CITY OF BATON ROUGE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

December 13, 2024

ADDENDUM NO. 3

TO: ALL BIDDERS

SUBJECT: MALL OF LOUISIANA BOUELVARD
(RR BRIDGE AND PUMP STATION)

CITY-PARISH PROJECT No. 12-CS-HC-0043D
ORIGINAL BID DATE: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.
ADDENDUM NO. 2 REVISED BID DATE: TUESDAY, JANUARY 7, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.

The following revisions shall be incorporated in and take precedence over any conflicting part of the
original contract documents.

PART 2, SPECTAL PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Revise a sentence “Contractors must hold an active license issued by the Louisiana State Licensing Board
for Contractors in the classification of HHGHWAY., STREET, AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION and
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION,” to “Contractors must hold an active license issued by the Louisiana State
Licensing Board for Contractors in the classification of HIGHWAY, STREET, AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION or HEAVY CONSTRUCTION,”

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS

With reference to Page UCBF 1 of 4, the Bidder shall indicate receipt of this Addendum in the space provided.
Failure to indicate receipt of this Addendum shall be cause for the bid to be rejected.

For online www.centralbidding.com bidders: An acknowledgment of this addendum will be prompted by the
Expedite bidding program prior to formally submitting the bid. Technical addenda may have been created on
the Central Bidding website for any changes made due to errors of input of schedule of bid items. Contractor
should be aware that the technical addenda must be acknowledged when submitting the bid.

APPROVED:

il e @. 5%~

Thomas Stephens, P.E.
Chief Design & Construction Engineer




